YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   (UNAUDITED)

   Gillring   Parker &
   Lomak   Oil Co.   Red Eagle   Parsley
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------
   Historical   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Year Ended   Month Ended   Year Ended   Year Ended   Adjustments for
   December 31,  January 31,   December 31,  December 31, the acquisitions   Pro Forma
   1994   1994   1994   1994   (Note 1)   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------

   Revenues
   Oil and gas production   $24,460,945   $540,019   $4,236,396   $5,975,137   $   -   $35,212,497
   Field services   7,667,135   -   6,634,668   -   -   14,301,803
   Gas marketing and
   transportation   2,194,892   -   993,902   -   -   3,188,794
   Interest and other   470,562   28,484   693,624   -   (28,484) (e)   1,164,186
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   34,793,534   568,503   12,558,590   5,975,137   (28,484)   53,867,280
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------

   Expenses
   Oil and gas production   10,018,941   222,198   2,481,906   2,928,350   (1,153,140) (c)   14,498,255
   Field services   5,777,690   -   2,503,305   -   -   8,280,995
   Gas marketing and
   transportation   490,097   -   -   -   -   490,097
   Exploration   359,315   8,975   473,916   -   -   842,206
   General and administrative   2,477,680   67,780   3,786,925   -   (3,064,388) (c)   3,267,997
   Interest   2,807,216   21,488   144,900   -   1,776,816 (a)   4,750,420
   Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   10,104,987   -   2,106,549   -   3,705,170 (b)   15,916,706
   Lease impairments   -   -   1,097,000   -   (1,097,000) (g)   0
   Commodity trading losses   -   -   2,136,122   -   (2,136,122) (f)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   32,035,926   320,441   14,730,623   2,928,350   (1,968,664)   48,046,676
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------

   Income (loss) before income
   taxes   2,757,608   248,062   (2,172,033)   3,046,787   1,940,180   5,820,604

   Income taxes
   Current   (20,531)   -   (86,976)   -   (20,493) (d)   (128,000)
   Deferred   (118,523)   -   475,180   -   (1,193,657) (d)   (837,000)
   -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Income (loss) from continuing
   operations   $2,618,554   $248,062   ($1,783,829)  $3,046,787   $726,030   $4,855,604
   ===========   ===========   ===========  ===========   ===========   ===========

   Income from continuing
   operations applicable to
   common shares   $2,243,554   $4,480,604
   ===========   ===========

   Net income per common share   $0.25   $0.37
   ===========   ===========

   Weighted average shares
   outstanding   9,050,558   2,861,374   38,268   11,950,200
   ===========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   10

   11

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)

[…]

Lomak   Red Eagle   Parker &
   Parsley
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Six   One   Six
   Months   Month Ended   Months Ended   Adjustments for
   Ended
   June 30,   January 31,   June 30,   the acquisitions   Pro Forma
   1995   1995   1995   (Note 2)   Combined
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Revenues
   Oil and gas production   $15,333,138   $271,957   $2,894,682   ($271,957)  (j)  $18,227,820
   Field services   4,893,388   497,505   0   (497,505)   4,893,388
   Gas marketing and
   transportation   1,514,513   19,116   0   (19,116)  (j)   1,514,513
   Interest and other   751,004   3,905   0   (3,905)  (j)   751,004
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   22,492,043   792,483   2,894,682   (792,483)   25,386,725
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Expenses
   Oil and gas production   6,438,378   137,153   1,269,707   (768,048) (j,l)   7,077,190
   Field services   2,876,328   265,918   0   (265,918)  (j)   2,876,328
   Gas marketing and
   transportation   389,754   3,823   0   (3,823)  (j)   389,754
   Exploration   275,448   2,618   0   (2,618)  (j)   275,448
   General and administrative   1,518,844   182,588   0   (273,563)(j,k,l   1,427,869

   Interest   2,398,489   3,586   0   768,278 (h,j)   3,170,353
   Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   6,104,474   160,950   0   792,099 (i,j)   7,057,523
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   20,001,715   756,636   1,269,707   246,407   22,274,465
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Income (loss) before income
   taxes   2,490,328   35,847   1,624,975   (1,038,890)   3,112,260

   Income taxes
   Current   (47,513)   0   0   (50,487)  (m)   (98,000)
   Deferred   (622,028)   (12,188)   0   (165,784) (j,m)   (800,000)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Income (loss) from continuing
   operations   $1,820,787   $23,659   $1,624,975   ($1,255,161)   $2,214,260
   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Income from continuing
   operations
   applicable to common shares   $1,633,287   $2,026,760
   ===========   ===========

   Net income per common share   $0.14   $0.17
   ===========   ===========

   Weighted average shares
   outstanding   11,314,495   944,737   12,259,232
   ===========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   11

   12

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)

   Lomak   Parker &
   Parsley
   ------------   ------------
   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments for
   as of June 30,   as of June 30,   the acquisition   Pro Forma
   1995   1995   (Note 2)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   ASSETS
   Current assets
   Cash and equivalents   $5,307,307   $  -   $ -   $5,307,307
   Accounts receivable   8,215,895   823,379   -   9,039,274
   Inventory and other   1,417,251   -   -   1,417,251
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   14,940,453   823,379   -   15,763,832
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Oil and gas properties   155,109,796   (577,278)   17,347,200  (n)   171,879,718
   Accumulated depletion and amortization   (25,866,264)   -   -   (25,866,264)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   129,243,532   (577,278)   17,347,200   146,013,454
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Gas transportation and field service
   assets   16,294,400   -   2,852,800  (n)   19,147,200
   Accumulated depreciation   (3,256,841)   -   -   (3,256,841)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   13,037,559   -   2,852,800   15,890,359
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Other assets   -   -   -   -
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $157,221,544   $246,101   $20,200,000   $177,667,645
   ============   ============   ============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $5,940,545   $  -   $ -   $5,940,545
   Accrued liabilities   3,750,285   246,101   -   3,996,386
   Current portion of debt   502,519   -   -   502,519
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total current liabilities   10,193,349   246,101   -   10,439,450
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Long-term debt   71,131,900   -   20,200,000  (n)   91,331,900

   Deferred income taxes   17,012,420   -   -   17,012,420

   Stockholders' equity
   Preferred stock   200,000   -   -   200,000
   Common stock   119,241   -   -   119,241
   Capital in excess of par value   64,475,994   -   -   64,475,994
   Retained earnings (deficit)   (5,911,360)   -   -   (5,911,360)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total stockholders equity   58,883,875   -   -   58,883,875
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $157,221,544   $246,101   $20,200,000   $177,667,645
   ============   ============   ============   ============

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   12

   13
   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (UNAUDITED)

NOTE (1) PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE ACQUISITIONS OF GILLRING AND PARKER &
PARSLEY'S APPALACHIAN ASSETS AND THE MERGER WITH RED EAGLE -- THE TWELVE MONTHS
ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994